 Preliminary Datasheet
KTB8375/KTB8376
March 2025 – Revision 04a Page 1 of 26 Kinetic Technologies Confidential
4.5V - 24V Input, 6A Synchronous Buck Regulator with I2C Interface
Features
• Wide VIN Range: 4.5V to 24V
• Continuous Output Current: 6A
• I2C Control Interface

KTB8375/KTB8376
March 2025 – Revision 04a Page 2 of 26 Kinetic Technologies Confidential
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking1 Interface Output Discharge Package
KTB8375EUFB-TA TIXWZ
aaaaaaa I2C,
with SDA & SCL pins
Yes
QFN-12FC
KTB8375EUFB-1-TA2 XXXWZ
aaaaaaa No
KTB8376EUFB-TA2 XXXWZ
aaaaaaa No I2C,
with PG pin
Yes
KTB8376EUFB-1-TA2 XXXWZ
aaaaaaa No
Pinout Diagram
Flip Chip QFN-12
Top View
AG
N
D
SD
A/
N
C
M
O
D
E
FS
ET FB
SW
PGND
PVIN
VDR
BST
SCL/PG
EN
1
2
3
4 5 6 7 8
9
10
11
12 K
TB
837x
XXXW
Z
aaaaaaa
12-Pin 2.5mm x 3.0mm
FC-QFN Package, 0.4mm pitch
Top Mark
XX = Device ID, XWZ = Wafer Date Code
aaaaaaa = Assembly Tracking Code
1. XX = Device ID, XWZ = Wafer Date Code, aaaaaaa = Assembly Tracking Code.
2. Future version – consult Kinetic Technologies authorized representative for availability.
 Preliminary Datasheet
KTB8375/KTB8376
March 2025 – Revision 04a Page 3 of 26 Kinetic Technologies Confidential
Pin Descriptions
Pin # Name Function
1 SW Switching Node pin – Internally Connected to the High-side MOSFET Source and Low-
side MOSFET Drain. This pin is connected to the buck regulator inductor.
2 BST Boost Capacitor – Use for charge pump gate driver. Place a 0.1µF capacitor between
BST pin and SW pin.
3 SCL/PG For KTB8375: SCL Clock – I2C digital Input.
For KTB8376: PG Power Good, Open-drain output indicating VOUT is within set limits.
4 SDA/NC For KTB8375: SDA Data – I2C Data digital I/O.
For KTB8376: No Connection.